21. Monetary Items Net Foreign Exchange Asset / (Liabilities) Position

(1+2a+3+5+6a-10-11-12a-14-15-16a)
- - - -   -   -   -   -

22. Export 19.395.662 - - -   3.937.564   -   -   -

23. Import 41.714.453 - - -   28.620.517   -   -   -

CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ORIGINALLY

ISSUED IN TURKISH

SUWEN TEKSTİL SANAYİ PAZARLAMA ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS AT AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

(Amounts are expressed in Turkish Lira unless otherwise indicated.)

46

NOTE 37 - NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISKS DERIVED FROM FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

The following table details the Group’s foreign currency sensitivity as at 31 December 2023 and 2022 for the changes at the

rate of 10%:

  Exchange rate sensitivity analysis
 31 December 2023

  Profit/Loss

Appreciation of foreign

currency

Depreciation of

foreign currency

Change in USD against TL by 10%

1- USD Net Asset/Liability   6.609.306   (6.609.306)

2- Hedged portion of USD Risk (-)   -   -

3- USD Net Effect (1+2)   6.609.306 (6.609.306)

Change in EUR against TL by 10%

4- EUR Net Asset/Liability   4.981.844  ( 4.981.844)

5- Hedged portion of EUR Risk (-)   -   -

6- EUR Net Effect (4+5)   4.981.844 (4.981.844)

Change in GBP against TL by 10%

7- GBP Net Asset/Liability (30.946)   30.946

8- Hedged portion of GBP Risk (-)   -   -

9- GBP Net Effect (7+8) (30.946)   30.946

Total (3+6+9)   11.560.204 (11.560.204)

Exchange rate sensitivity analysis

31 December 2022

 Profit/Loss

Appreciation of foreign

currency

Depreciation of

foreign currency

Change in USD against TL by 10%

1- USD Net Asset/Liability   745.167   (745.167)

2- Hedged portion of USD Risk (-)   -   -

3- USD Net Effect (1+2)   745.167   (745.167)

Change in EUR against TL by 10%

4- EUR Net Asset/Liability   42.996   (42.996)

5- Hedged portion of EUR Risk (-) - -

6- EUR Net Effect (4+5)   42.996   (42.996)

Change in GBP against TL by 10%

7- GBP Net Asset/Liability   8.066   (8.066)

8- Hedged portion of GBP Risk (-) -  -

9- GBP Net Effect (7+8)   8.066   (8.066)

   -   -

Total (3+6+9) 796.229 (796.229)

CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ORIGINALLY

ISSUED IN TURKISH

SUWEN TEKSTİL SANAYİ PAZARLAMA ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS AT AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

(Amounts are expressed in Turkish Lira unless otherwise indicated.)

47

NOTE 37 - NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISKS DERIVED FROM FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that one party to a financial instrument will fail to discharge an obligation and cause the other party to

incur a financial loss. The Group attempts to control credit risk by monitoring credit exposures, limiting transactions with